504830152 03/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4876889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RALF KENNER	09/24/2015
LUCIEN WENDE	09/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTI PACKAGING SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	5800 WEST GRAND RIVER AVENUE
City:	LANSING
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48906

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15926320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482922920

Email: lujkaj@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: TERRY M. FINERMAN

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1523.038USC1D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY M. FINERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Terry M. Finerman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_1523_038USC1D1#page1.tif source=Assignment_1523_038USC1D1#page2.tif

PATENT 504830152 REEL: 045303 FRAME: 0750

	COMBINED DECLARAT	FION & ASSIGNMENT	
TYPE OF DECLARATION: The INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION of that I am an original inventor, invention entitled: TRAY COVE SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICA Application Number filed on Judesignee to insert here the application was made or authoritied specification, including in 37. Code of Federal Regulat DECLARATION: I hereby decinformation and belief are bet statements and the like so man	or an original joint inventor of the subj. R. TRAY INSERT, AND METHODS T. TION: The attached application: (a) Ily 20 , 2015 , Serial Num lication number and filing date). EVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF rized to be made by me. I hereby stat g the claims. I acknowledge the duty tons. § 1.56. lare that all statements made herein eved to be true; and further that the	ss and citizenship are as sect matter that is claimed, HEREOF or M The United States Apper 14/803,527 (CANDOR: I hereby state that I have reviewed and to disclose information, while of my own knowledge are esse statements were madment, or both, under Section	tated below, next to my name. I believe and for which a patent is sought on the optication Number or PCT International and do hereby authorize Assignee or its at the filing of the above-identified understand the contents of the above-in is material to patentability as defined true and that all statements made on e with the knowledge that willful false in 1001 of Title 18 of the United States patent issued thereon.
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION receipt of which is hereby acknowledge.	In consideration of the payment by owledged, and for other good and value	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR table consideration,	S of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: Ralf Kenner Amselweg 14 Bietighelm, Germany 74321 Nationality: DE	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE: MULTI PACKAGIN 5800 West Grand F Lansing, MI 48906 State or Country of F	
application (14/803,527 application number and filing of 2012, (the entire right, title and extent not already done so); are any continuation, continuation-thereof, including any and all rencumbrance has been or will ASSIGNEE will, upon its request Patent as may be known and related thereto and will prompi affidavits required to apply for, or	filed on July 20, 2015 (and diate) including the right to claim priority interest in each such application and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be on-part, division, renewal, or substituting to sue for past damages. ASSI be made or entered into which would be provided promptly with all pertine accessible to ASSIGNOR and will tell y execute and deliver to ASSIGNER about an interest of the purposes thereof the purposes thereof	o hereby authorize Assign y in the United States App e also hereby sold, assign obtained for said invention, e thereof, and as to letters GNOR hereby covenant the conflict with this assignment facts and documents re stify as to the same in an or its legal representative d United States application of.	are disclosed in the above-referenced tee or its designee to insert here the dication No.: 13/448,681, filed April 17, and and transferred to Assignee to the by the above-referenced application or a patent any reissue or re-examination teat no assignment, sale, agreement or tent. ASSIGNOR further covenant that lating to said invention and said Letters y interference, litigation or proceeding es any and all papers, instruments or , said invention and said Letters Patent
Signature		Residence: Post Office Address:	Bietigheim, Germany Amselweg 14
	9. 2015		Bietigheim, Germany 74321
Citizenship: DE		and the second	
Whose full post office address is Make cath and say that I was po	34821 2055 Q Q Street, City, Postal Code, Cour	htry Lean Land who	
On this <u>24</u> day of	3ephanbe 2015 Inile	i All	
	Subscribing Witn	ess	

PATENT REEL: 045303 FRAME: 0751

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT			
TYPE OF DECLARATION: This INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION that I am an original inventor, or invention entitled: TRAY COVER SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATI Application Number filed on _JI designee to insert here the applic ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REV application was made or authoriz identified specification, including in 37, Code of Federal Regulation DECLARATION: I hereby declar information and belief are belief statements and the like so made	IEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CA led to be made by me. I hereby state that the claims. I acknowledge the duty to dis	natter that is claimed, a EOF The United States App 14/803,527 (a. NDOR: I hereby state at I have reviewed and close information, which yown knowledge are statements were made, or both, under Section	nd for which a patent is sought on the plication Number or PCT International and do hereby authorize Assignee or its that the filing of the above-identified understand the contents of the above- h is material to patentability as defined true and that all statements made on with the knowledge that wilful false a 1001 of Title 18 of the United States
	In consideration of the payment by ASS riedged, and for other good and valuable		of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: h Lucien Wende Eichenweg 10 Mosbach, Germany 74821 Nationality: DE	ereby self, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE: MULTI PACKAGING 5800 West Grand Ri Lansing, MI 48906 State or Country of Fo	iver Avenue
foreign countries, including all rig application (14/803,527) of application number and filing date. April 17, 2012, (the entire right, the extent not already done so), or any continuation, continuation-thereof, including any and all rig encumbrance has been or will be ASSIGNEE will, upon its request. Patent as may be known and a related thereto and will promptly affidavits required to apply for, ob	legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE in this to claim priority, in and to any and a sled on July 20, 2015 (and do he including the right to claim priority in the sand interest in each such application and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtain-part, division, renewal, or substitute the hts to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOE in made or entered into which would contain a provided promptly with all pertinent forcessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or tain, maintain, issue and enforce said Unable to carry out the purposes thereof.	If improvements which areby authorize Assigned United States, US Papere also hereby sold, as stained for said invention hereof, and as to letters and the improvement that the improvement is assignmentated as to the same in any its legal representative	are disclosed in the above-referenced are or its designee to insert here the itent Application No. 13/448,681, filed issigned and transferred to Assignee to in by the above-referenced application in patent any reissue or re-examination at no assignment, sale, agreement or ent. ASSIGNOR further coveriant that tating to said invention and said Letters interference, litigation or proceeding is any and all papers, instruments or
Inventor's Lucien We Signature	nde Geral	esidence:	Mosbach, Germany
	(2015 Pr	est Office Address:	Eichenweg 10 Mosbach, Germany 74321
Citizenship: DE			
Whose full post office address is: Make oath and say that I was per to be the inventor named in the at Signed at:	Street, City Postal Code, Country sonally present and did see <u>XUCLU</u> tached assignment, duly sign and execut	14665 Vqi / Waxaa who is e the same for the purp	Stingles—En 3 / Germany s personally known or identified to me oses therein stated
On this / /s day of	<u> Lyterober</u> , 2015 //	/ /	»

PATENT

REEL: 045303 FRAME: 0752